ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by 12:00pm NOON on Monday. Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ase mark one:	☐ Bill Request o	r 🛭 Resolutio	on Request	Date of Request: 10/25/22		
1. ′	Type of Request:						
	Contract	☐ Intergovernme	ental Agreement (IG	SA) Rezoning/T	ext Amendment		
	Dedication/Vacation			DRMC Cha			
		Арргориацоп/	бирринента	DRIVIC CHA	uge		
□'	Other:						
2.		proves, amends, dedicates, etc execution, contract amendmen			and indicate the type of request: grant equest, etc.)		
		n and increase the contract ca			Colorado, Inc. to add an additional of municipal solid waste. Contract #		
3.	Requesting Agency:	Department of Transportation	on and Infrastructure				
4.	Contact Person:						
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution		Contact p	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and			
	Name: Ken Argue		Name:	Jason Gallardo			
	Email: ken.argue	ello@denvergov.org	Email:	jason.gallardo@de	envergov.org		
5.6.	D.A.D.S and transfer Order 115 and Landf	stations for disposal of City	and County of Denve	er residential trash ar	if more space needed: City use of and other materials per City Executive		
7.	City Council District: Citywide						
8.	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**						
0.	1 of an contracts,	im out and submit accompa	mymg neg contract	Terms worksheet			
		To he comp	oleted by Mayor's Leg	islative Team:			

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Professional Services								
Vendor/Contractor Name: Waste Management of Colorado, Inc.								
Contract con	ntrol number: 202265244-01 [20195	[1474-01]						
Location: Cit	tywide							
Is this a new	contract? Yes No Is thi	s an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	To If yes, how many? 1					
	rm/Duration (for amended contract tes: 1/15/20 – 12/31/2025	s, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	<u>amended</u> dates): 1/15/20 – 12/31/2022					
	nount (indicate existing amount, am t total: \$46,000,000.00	ended amount and new contract t	otal): \$25,000,000.00; Add \$21,000,000.00);				
		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount					
	Current Contract Amount	(B)	(A+B)					
	(A)	#21 000 000 00	#46 000 000 00					
	\$25,000,000.00	\$21,000,000.00	\$46,000,000.00					
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date					
	1/15/20 - 12/31/22	Three (3) Years	12/31/25					
per City Exe (D.A.D.S.) es landfill agree	scutive Order 115 and Landfill Agreetablished the policy of the City and Coment on January 9, 1998. XO115, sec zardous waste generated by the City	eement. Executive Order 115, Recounty of Denver regarding use of the tion 6.0 states "This long-term Agree	ty of Denver residential trash and other mater quired Use of Denver-Arapahoe Disposal ne D.A.D.S landfill following the execution element requires the City, among other things agement of Colorado, Inc. is the sole contra	Site of a				
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No								
Has this cont	tractor provided these services to th	e City before? Yes No						
Source of fur	nds: Fund 11886 Volume-Based Prio	cing Program Fund						
Is this contra	act subject to: W/MBE D	BE SBE XO101 AC	DBE N/A					
WBE/MBE/I	DBE commitments (construction, de	esign, Airport concession contract	s): N/A					
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? N	/A						
	Toho	completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	рам •					
D1 (* /2)								
Resolution/Bi	ill Number:	_ Date	Entered:					